

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Fanco
BEP14511

PAGE	:
1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

JAN 2 7 2009

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

	ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML	PROTECTION
1	DEPARTMENT OF	
))	OFFICE OF AML8	aR
-34		

TOTALE OF AMLER
TOTALESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

	RINTED	TERMS OF SALE		SHIPVIA	F:(0):B	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DA	<u>/2009 </u>					
LINE	02/ QUANTITY	12/2009 r uop	CAT NO.	BID C ITEM NUMBER	PENING TIME 0: UNIT PRICE	L:30PM AMOUNT
	******	****		NDUM NO. 1 ****	******	k
			İ			
	JECT TO D	ISTRIBUTE	THE	FANCO (ADKINS) PRE-BID SIGN-IN MANDATORY MEETIN	SHEET AND THE	
				REE WORKPLACE COUIRED WITH THE B		
		NG DATE AT AT 1:30 PT		ME HAVE BEEN EXT	ENDED TO	
	******	****	ио с	THER CHANGES ***	************	*
					RECEIVED	
				200	9FEB 12 PM 12: 51	
			***************************************	. · · · · ·	W PURCHASING DIVISION	
001		JB	9	62-73		
	RECLAMATI	ON: RESTOR	PITAS	N OF LAND & OTHE	R PROPERTIES	
			7			

			HANDAH PER	·		
			SEEREN	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	mm)	Claw	<u>.05.55515959</u>	TELEPHONE	4-925-0253	02/12/09
TITLE	Secretary V	FEIN (55-(0580174		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STAT	E OF WEST VIRGINIA,	
COU	NTY OF <u>Kanawha</u>	, TO-WIT:
I,state	Rodney W. Clay as follows:	_, after being first duly sworn, depose and
1.	I am an employee of	Green Mountain Company ; and, (Company Name)
2.	I do hereby attest that _	Green Mountain Company (Company Name)
	maintains a valid writter policy is in compliance w	n drug free workplace policy and that such with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The a	bove statements are swo	rn to under the penalty of perjury.
		Green Mountain Company (Company Name)
		By: Ithey Willy
		Title: President
	and a settle of the set	Date: 2/12/09
		before me this <u>12th</u> day of <u>February</u> , 2009
BY CO	OFFICIAL SEAL TAMMY J. CLAY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, W. 2504 My Commission Expires March 25, 2017	h 25, 2017 Clay (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.



MODZMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Fanco Bronumber DEP14511

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157 DEC 1 6 2008

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	ERMS OF SALE		SHIP V	IA	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
12/11/ BID OPENING DATE	·····		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	3 6000000000000000000000000000000000000	/2009	CAT		BID	OPENING T	IME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUM	IBER	UNIT P	RICE	AMOUNT
0001	. 1	' !		962-73				
	RECLAMATION	RESI	JRATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER PROPER	TIES	
	THE WEST VI WEST VIRGIN IS SOLICITI CONTRACT TO RECLAMATION THE "FANCO NEAR BECCO,	IIA DEPA NG BIDS PROVII OF 1-A (ADKINS	ARTME S FRO DE AL ACRE S) DR	NT OF ENV M QUALIFII L LABOR AI ABANDONED AINAGE PRO	IRONMEN ED CONT ND MATE MINE P DJECT L	TAL PROTE RACTORS F RIALS FOR ROJECT KN OCATED NE	CTION, OR A THE OWN AS	
	A MANDATORY 01/14/09 @ CONFERENCE PREBIDS WIL DIFFICULT T	10:00 AWILL RELINVOL	AM. SULT VE E	FAILURE TO IN BID DI XTENSIVE O	D ATTEN ISQUALI FOOT TR	D THE PRE FICATION. AVEL OVER	BID ALSO,	
	DIRECTIONS TAKE ROUTE IN MAN, TUR TRAVEL APPR SITE IS AT	110 SOL N UP TO OXIMATE	JTH T BUF Ly 4	FALO CREEN	TO BECC	0.	6).	
	PLANS AND SOFFICE AML&PH. 304-926FEE. PAYMENO CASH WIL	R, 601 -0485 L NT MUST	57TH JPON BE	ST., SE, PAYMENT OF MADE BY C	CHARLE \$10.0	STON, WV O NON-REF	25304 Undable	
				124 23 21 37 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2				
SIGNATURE 1			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	ELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE	m J. a				304	4 - 925-0253		02/12/09
S	ecretary	FEIN)	55-	0580174		ADDRI	ESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOCZEK

***709045227**

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP14511

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
12/11/					
BID OPENING DATE		/2009	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
3					
	WEST VIDGINI	A CODE 31-	1D-5 PROVIDES TH	AT. ANY COLICE	
			PROVEMENT CONSTR		
			HAT SUBMITS A BI		
			TIME AN AFFIDAVI		
			LOSED PURCHASING		
			D WITH THE BID A		vertices of the second
			E WITH THE PROVI		
			WEST VIRGINIA CO		·O
			HASING AFFIDAVIT		·
	SHALL KESULI	IN DISCON	LIFICATION OF SU	CH BID.	
	NOTICE TO PE	OCEED TH	IS CONTRACT IS T	N RE PEDENDMEN	
			S AFTER THE NOTI		
	IS RECEIVED.	UNLESS O	THERWISE SPECIFI	ED. THE FULLY	
·			R WILL BE CONSID		1
	PROCEED.				
	CANCELLATION	: THE DIR	ECTOR OF PURCHAS	ING RESERVES T	н
	RIGHT TO CAN	CEL THIS C	ONTRACT IMMEDIAT	ELY UPON WRITT	EN
	NOTICE TO TH	IE VENDOR I	F THE MATERIALS	OR WORKMANSHIP)
			ERIOR QUALITY OR		M
	WITH THE SPE	CIFICATION	S OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
	III. KL III.	***************************************			
			CTOR OR SUBCONTR		
			DEPARTMENT OF L		AGE
			OR LOGAN COUNTY,	PURSUANT	
	TO WEST VIRG	INIA CODE	21-5A, ET,SEQ.		
	CEREVAILING	WAGE KAIES	APPLY TO THIS P	KUJECI.)	
	ARBITRATION:	ANY REFE	RENCES MADE TO A	BBITBVILUM UD	
	1		DUE (EXCEPT FOR		
			CONTAINED IN TH		
	OR IN ANY AM	ERICAN INS	TITUTE OF ARCHIT	ECTS DOCUMENTS	;
	PERTAINING T	D THIS CON	TRACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
Λ.	1	J J SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS	
IGNATURE \	M. Clau	~	TELEPHONE 30	4-925-0253	O2/12/09
ITLE		CIV)	-0580174		NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		<u> </u>	T NAME AND ADDRESS		



***709045227**

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP14511

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

MODZMA CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B FREIGHT TERMS 12/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/05/2009 **OPENING TIME** BID 01:30PM CAT NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALE FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.

> IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE

BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK

BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.

55-0580174

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE TITLE

TELEPHONE 304-925-0253

02/12/09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14511

PAGE

****ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

12/11/		######################################	MS OF SAL		SHIF	VIA	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		02/05/	2009			BID	OPENING TIM	1E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM:N	JMBER	UNIT PRIC		AMOUNT
	REV. 1	1/00	**************************************						
			****	****	*****	*****	*****	*****	
	A W1 CO	NTDACT	OD TH	- ODM 4	TTOU FOR	M 0MB #1	000 0110		,
					TION FOR		029-0119 HED. YOU M	HIST	
							AN AVS DATA		,
ł	4						TY AS AN AM		
							ER 30 CFR 8		
í			: .				ATTACHED TO		
l .					CAN CONT. S.OSMRE.		AVS OFFICE	AT	
	1						***********	****	
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LIC	ENSE			
	WEST V	TOCTAT	A CTA	re co	ne 21_11	-2 DEDUT	RES THAT AL		
							G WORK IN T		
							INIA CONTRA		
	LICENS						THE CONTRAC		
	LICENS						RS LICENSE		
							IVISION OF	LABOR,	
							BLDG. 6, 4-558-7890.		
		<i>D</i> , 0	rikelo		NV 23003	, 1111. 50	- 550 7070.		
1					DE 21-11	7			
					INCLUDE	THE CONT	RACTORS LIC	ENSE	
	NUMBER								
	BIDDER	10 00	MPLEI	= :					
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	Gre	en Mountai	n Company			
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	. WYOO2057	• • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • •	• • • • •	
	THE SI	LLEGGE	111 27	חדם	LITII DE	PENHTBEN	TO FURNISH	ι Λ	***************************************
	1 HE 30	CCLSSF	OF DI					. A	
SIGNATURE (\)		< ///.		SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	NDITIONS	IDATE	
<u>~</u> 'Ω∧	my		aux_			30	4-925-0253		02/12/09
TITLE Se	ecretary	, V FE	in ()	55-	0580174		ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
							1		



***709045227**

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

DEP14511

PAGE:

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/05/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-925-0253 02/12/09 TITLE FEIN

55-0580174



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14511

PAGE:

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253
GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY
511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TER	MS OF SAL	(F)	SHIP V	Α		F.(OB.		FREIGHTTERMS
12/11/20	800										Attorner (Annual Annual An
BID OPENING DATE:		02/05/	2009			BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUN	IBER .		UNIT	TPRICE		AMOUNT
							50000000				
	- 0 0 0 11						ļ				
Kt	SPUN	SIRILI	IY FU	R NEG	LIGENCE O	R FAULT	Y M	ATERI	ALS, A	ND	
					WITHIN TH					ALL	
1 1		NOTI		E EAP	ENSE OF T	HE CUNI	RAL	וטא ט	IPUN		
lat.	(NC TH	E ONE-YEA	D CHADA	MITE	E DED	ד מחד	ur.	WARRANGE AND A STATE OF THE STA
	INTRAI				IN THE PR						The state of the s
					F THE ACC					NO	
					E NEGLIGE						
					HE WORK T					HE	Commen
1 1			: :	§	BE CORRE		į				The state of the s
		EXPEN	:							-	Territoria de la constanta de
		(C)	THE	ONE-Y	EAR GUARA	NTEE PE	RIO	D SHA	LL NOT	В	
					EXTENSION		PEI	RFORM	IANCE T	IME	
AL	LOTTE	ED FOR		1	R THE CON					٦.	
		(D)			S CONCERN					BE	
				N THE	TECHNICA	L SPECI	FIC	ATION	IS		
	INTAI	AED HE	REIN.				1				
	,	- 534 - 53 4	T T O \:								
[C3	5) II	ERMINA		CONTO	ACT MAN D	- 04405				~ m	
-	J DAD"				ACT MAY B THE DIREC					UR	
					NY OTHER					v	
					E CONTRAC						
					AYS WRITT						
					RECEIPT					D	1
I [MINATE		2.0111	KEOL11 !	(LQOLO)		0 , 1	. 1 1 1 han 1 1 1		
(4	4) I	T SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	THI	E SUC	CESSFU	L	
VE	ENDOR										
		(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NECESSA	RY DIVI	SIO	N OF	HIGHWA	YS	
PE	ERMITS	S FOR	ALL T	RANSP	ORTATION	OF EQUI	PME	NT AN	ID		THE STATE OF THE S
M A	ATERIA				THE JOB S						
		(B)			Y AND ALL	REQUIR	ED (CONST	RUCTIO	N	
PE	ERMITS	S OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PERMITS.						
_ ا		- 011117 -			0.6.7.7.0.1.0						
C	o) l'E	CHNIC	AL SP	EC1FI	CATIONS:						
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TI	RMS AND COL	NDITION	VS.		<u> </u>	
SIGNATURE ()		Y . (° 0 a	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	على المناطقة		TELEPHONE 30	/_O2	5_0251	D D	ATE	2 /1 2 /00
TITLE DOWN	/\	<u> </u>	M			30	4-7Z.				02/12/09
Seci	retary	ν <u>'</u> ' '	()	55 -	0580174			ADD	DRESS CHAN	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

RECNUMBER DEP14511

PAGE 7

****ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE FOR FREIGHT TERMS 12/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/05/2009 OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP: ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "FANCO (ADKINS) DRAINAGE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS

FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS
AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT
FURTHER ORDER.

REV. 1/2005

PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS

1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE

SIGNATURE

TILLE

SIGNATURE

OZ/12/09

55-0580174



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14511

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

12/11/	<u> </u>		SUCCESSION		SHEV	<u> </u>	F O/B		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		02/05/2	009			BID	OPENING TIME	: 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY		AT O	ITEM.NUN		UNIT PRICE	i kiriki kalenda kar	AMOUNT
	NO A PR	CONTRA STATE C	CTOR MA ONTRAC MADE II	AY U T PR	SE OR SUI	PPLY ST HER THA	BSECTION 2 B EEL PRODUCTS N THOSE STEE . AS USED IN	FOR L	
	Α.	CONSTORNOR	RUCTION OTHER TURE, GHWAYS OLING MENT, PROJECT OF WES	N OF IMP INCL OR V OR T TS, ST V	, OR ANY ROVEMENT UDING, BI THE INST ENTILATION HE SUPPLO PURSUANT	ADDITI TO ANY UT NOT TALLATI NG PLAN Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI	ANY ERECTION TO, ALTER BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ON OF ANY HE TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS ONTRACT WITH CH BIDS WERE 2001.	ROAD ROAD ATIN FOR THE	N S
	В.	SHAPE FABRI PROCE SUCH HEART	D, DRAN CATED (SSED BY OPERAT: H, BAS:	NN, DR O Y A IONS IC O	EXTRUDED THERWISE COMBINAT , FROM S' XYGEN, E	, FORGE SIMILA ION OF TEEL MA LECTRIC	S ROLLED, FOD, CAST, RLY PROCESSE TWO OR MORE DE BY THE OP FURNACE, PROCESS.	D, 01	7
	C.	AMERI OR IN	CA AND	INC SUB	LUDES ALI	L TERRI	ED STATES OF TORY, CONTIN ISDICTION OF	ENTA	
	WR		AUTHOR:				ARTMENT MAY, IGN STEEL	IN	
	Α.		D ONE	ren ti	H OF ONE	PERCEN	M USED DOES T (.1%) OF T		
SIGNATURE \		\	5E	E REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	NDITIONS	IDATE	
	W X	Y. Ua	/			304	4-925-0253		02/12/09
Se	cretary	V FEIN	<u>U</u>	55-05	580174		ADDRESS C	HANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

Request for Quotation

DEP14511

#PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF SA	UE .	SHIPVIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/11/						
BID OPENING DATE		02/05/2009		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	90U YTITU	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	<u>- 1990 980 980 980 980 980</u>					
		TOTAL COL	TRACT CO	ST OR TWO THO	IICAND ETVE	a.com
				\$2,500.00), W		
					HIS SECTION,	THE
				OF THE STEEL		C. Andrews
		DELIVERE	TO THE	PROJECT OR,	The state of the s	
	, n	THE DIDE		DUDOU 407110		
	В.			HE PURCHASING	DIVISION L MATERIALS A	ng P
					TES IN SUFFIC	
				WISE ARE NOT		
				CONTRACT REQ		
					TS IN VIOLATI	
				E SUBJECT TO DE SECTION 54	CIVIL PENALTI	ES
	FU	KSUANI IU I	. VA. CU	DE SECTION SA	-3-36.	
	REV. 1	0/01/01		•		· ·

	EXHIBI	T 7	-	•		1000
	DOMECE	70 41 1				
	PROJEC	t	, GLASS	& STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
	ROJEC	13		•	:	
	IN ACC	ORDANCE WIT	H WEST V	IRGINIA CODE	5-19-1 ET.,SE	0
				UCTION, RECON		
				VEMENT OR MAI		
					HAN \$50,000 A	
	TN IHE	LASE UF ST	LEL ONLY	, WHERE THE C	OST OF STEEL	IS
TTT INTEREST					0,000 POUNDS EPT ONLY ALUM	
STATE	GLASS.	OR STEEL	RODUCTS	PRODUCED IN T	HE UNITED STA	TES.
Acquiring	IN ADD	ITION, ITE	S OF MAC	HINERY OR EOU	IPMENT PURCHA	SED
-	FOR US	E AT THE ST	TE OF PU	BLIC WORKS SH	ALL BE MADE O	F
					ESS THE COST	
ALL ALL MANAGEMENT AND					SS THAN 10,00	0
A	PUUNDS	UF SIEEL /	KE USED	IN PUBLIC WOR	KS PROJECTS.	
		<u>'</u>	SEE REVERSE	SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE	w/	J. Clay		TELEPHONE 30	94-925-0253	DATE 02/12/09
TITI E	ecretary	, FEIN	55-0580			ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	wear			/エ/ "T		



*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP14511

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	~~~	olesses 755	MS OF SAL	(4 04) 2014 212 214	principalisation (SA)	na processo de describio de la composición del composición de la c	tanca calitacida			20000140500		THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	s per conceed ⊏ 15	INS OF SAL		SI	HP VIA	8898 988) B		FREIGHT TERMS	
12/11/ BID OPENING DATE:		02/05/	2000			DT	n ne	PENING	TIME	0.3	• Z O D M	
LINE	QU/	INTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM	NUMBER	<i>D</i> 07		I I NE IPRICE	01	:30PM AMOUNT	
	ACCEPTO BE 20% OF PRODUCE PRODUCE LABOR DEPARTONLY	TED ONL UNREAS R MORE CTS. I CTS TO SURPLU TMENT O	Y IF ONABL HIGHE F THE BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC	THE C E. S R THA DOME PPLIE A", A OR, F PRODU	OST OF UCH COS N THE B STIC AL D OR PR S DEFIN OREIGN CTS ARE	OR STEE DOMESTI T IS UN ID PRIC UMINUM, ODUCED ED BY T PRODUCT 30% OR RODUCTS	C PR REAS E FO GLA IN A HE U S MA	RODUCTS SONABLE OR FORE ASS OR A "SUBS UNITED AY BE S	IS FO IF IT IGN MA STEEL TANTIA STATES UPPLIE	UND IS DE L		
	IF, PF PROVIS DETERN ALUMIN THAN TOFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	RIOR TO SIONS, MINES T NUM, GL THE LOW E MAY R TION IN	THE S THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	AWARD PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	OF A C NG OFFI EXISTS EL THAT R DOMES WRITIN T BID F ATE IN	ONTRACT CER OF A BID F IS REA TIC PRO G, A RE OR SUCH THEIR B LASS OR	UND THE OR L SONA DUCT EVAL DOM	SPENDI IKE FO ABLE AN S, THE UATION MESTIC IF THEY	NG UNI PREIGN ID LOWE SPEND I AND PRODUC	T R ING		
	REV. 3	[T 9					TO THE PARTITION TO AN ADMINISTRATION OF THE PARTITION OF					
1	1	FOR I	- 1	CE &	ACKNOWL	EDGEMEN	TOF	CONST	RUCTIO	N		
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SCH	AGENCY EDULE I FOR STA	N IS	SUING		ED		
· ·				PART	IES THA	HALL PR T HAVE	PROC	URED D				
SIGNATURE \		7 (° 1)	,	SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND TELEPHONE			To	DATE		
TITLE	m/	t. Ua					304-	<u>925-0253</u>	3	0	2/12/09	
S	ecreilar	y F	M	55-	0580174			ADD	RESS CHAI	VGES 1	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	ļ
WH	EN RESE	PONDING	TO RFQ	INSER	T NAME AN	ID ADDRES	SSIN	SPACE A	BOVE LAF	RELE	O 'VENDOR'	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14511

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 **GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY** 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/11/2008				
BID OPENING DATE:	02/05/2009	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
LIST S PURCHA SEND A	SHALL BE FORWARDE SING DIVISION.	THE PROJECT. TH D TO THE BUYER IN THE ARCHITECT/ENG ENDUM TO THE STAT ISSUED.	THE STATE SINEER SHALL ALSO	
INTERE OPENIN BUYER	STED PARTIES AND IG DATE. ANY ADD	END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, E ENDUM SHOULD BE R (14) DAYS PRIOR T	XTEND THE BID	
BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	S AND SUBMITTED ME RULES AND REG IAL BIDDING DOCUM OUM DOCUMENT. TH	D BE FORMALLY ACK TO THE STATE PURC ULATIONS THAT APP ENT SHALL ALSO AP E ONLY EXCEPTION D FOR THE SOLE PU TIME AND/OR DATE	HASING DIVISION. LY TO THE PLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN RPOSE OF	
REV. 1	To the state of th			
	OCHO CANADA	REQUISITION N	O.: .DEP14511	
ADDEND	OUM ACKNOWLEDGEME	NT		
ADDEND	UM(S) AND HAVE M	ECEIPT OF THE FOL ADE THE NECESSARY SPECIFICATION, E	REVISIONS TO MY	·
ADDEND	IUM NO. 'S:		NH 23 1 A	
SIGNATURE \		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE		0.440.400
TITLE	, Clary	TELEPHONE 304	1)2/12/09
Secrietary Secrietary	y FEIN 55-	-0580174	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14511

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

601 57TH STREET SE

304-926-0499

*709045227 304-925-0253
GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY
511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DEPOPENMENDATE 02/05/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE SQUAMITY UGP CAT TEMNUMBER NO. 1 . X	DATE PRINT	ÉD	************************	MS OF SALE		Similar in the simila	- IP VIA	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	F.O.B	92888 9 288	FREIGHTTERMS
DOPENING ATE QUANTTY UPP QUANTTY UPP QUANTTY UPP CAT DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING DATE DATE QUANTTY AMOUNT MAD PRINCE AMOUNT MAD PRINCE AMOUNT MAD AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A					nestebriĝojo.			0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		888 808	THE CHILD
NO. 1X NO. 2 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 SEE REVERSE SIDE FORTERMS AND CONDITIONS PLEAFORM 304-925-0253 PARE 02/12/09	BID OPENING DATE:	***************************************	02/05/	2009			BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01:	30PM
NO. 1X NO. 2 NO. 3 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING, ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 SEEREVEASE SIDE FORTERMS AND CONDITIONS FILEPHONE 304-925-0253 PATE 02/12/09	LINE	QUAN	VIITY	UOP		ITEM					
NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM SIGNATURE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL COMPANY 2/12/09					NU						
NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM SIGNATURE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL COMPANY 2/12/09	NA COLOR		X							ı.	
NO. 3 NO. 4 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING, ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE STEPH NOUNTAID, COMPANY 2/12/09	7	NU. I	• • • • •	••							
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. STEER NOUNTAIN COMPANY 2/12/09		NO. 2									T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE OFFICIAL ADDENDUM SIGNATURE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 SEEMEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMAS AND CONDITIONS. COMMANDAL		NO. 3						***************************************			
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE OFFICIAL ADDENDUM SIGNATURE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 SEEMEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMAS AND CONDITIONS. COMMANDAL		Nn a		***************************************							
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 DATE (22/12/09)			* * * * * *	• •							Table and the state of the stat
ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION BUILDING 15 SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 PATE 02/12/09		NO. 5	• • • • •	••				1		***************************************	
VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE Green Mountain Company. COMPANY 2/12/09. DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMAS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 PATE 02/12/09		I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO	CONFIRM T	HE RE	CEIPT OF	THE	AMAZ
REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMAS AND CONDITIONS SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMAS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 DATE 02/12/09	***************************************	ANDEND	UM(S)	MAY BE	: CAU	SE FOR	REJECTION	OF B	IDS.		
DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE COMPANY A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 DATE 02/12/09		VENDOR	MUST	CLEARL	Y UN	DERSTAN	D THAT AN	Y VER	BAL		·
AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE COMPANY A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 PATE 02/12/09		REPRES	ENTATI	ON MAE	DE OR	ASSUME	D TO BE M	ADE D	URING ANY		
INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE COMPANY 2/12/09 DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 DATE O2/12/09										S	
SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE COMPANY 2/12/09. DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 PATE 02/12/09											
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE COMPANY A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 DATE OZ/12/09											
Green Mountain Company COMPANY 2/12/09 DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 PATE 02/12/09		SPEUIF	TCALIO	N2 RA	AN U	FFICIAL	ADDENDUM	IS B	INDING.		
Green Mountain Company COMPANY 2/12/09 DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 PATE 02/12/09			1/0	Anne	$\sum (1$	l en					
REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 DATE DATE 02/12/09		• • • • •		· ()· (·	1:1	$\sim 0 \cdots$	• • • • • • • •	SIGNA	TURE		
REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 DATE 02/12/09		• • • • •		reen M	ountai	n Compan	У	COMPA	NY		
NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 DATE 02/12/09	***************************************		• • • • •	24	/12/09	• • • • • •	• • • • • • • •	DATE			THE STATE OF THE S
A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 DATE 02/12/09		REV. 1	1/96							***************************************	TO THE PARTY OF TH
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 DATE 02/12/09	:			THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	нот	ICE					
PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 DATE 02/12/09	,	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTE	D TO:	***************************************			
PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 DATE 02/12/09		D	EPARTM	ENT OF	ADM	INISTRA	TION				
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 DATE 02/12/09				I						-	
TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 DATE 02/12/09	-	В	UILDIN	G 15							
TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 DATE 02/12/09				 	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FC	R TERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS			
1 304-363-0633 1 02/12/09 1	SIGNATURE	\mathcal{O}	Cla		<u>ana ari kana ari ki siri ki ki si</u>		TELEPHONE 30	14-925-	0253	ATE	2/12/09
Secretary FEIN 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	TITLE SE	cretar	, FE	IN	55_	058017/		, , ,2,5-		·	



MODUMA

*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP14511

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF *

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

12/11/		IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE: 02/05/2009			BII	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		SHINGTON S TON, WV 2	TREET, EAST 5305-0130		
			THIS INFORMATI D MAY NOT BE CO		CE OF
	BUYER:	CB-2	3		
	RFQ. NO.:	DEP1	4511	***************************************	
	BID OPENING	DATE: 02/0	5/2009		
	BID OPENING	TIME: 1:30	PM .		
	PLEASE PROVI TO CONTACT Y	DE A FAX N OU REGARDI 304-925		IT IS NECESSAF	
	PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING T		AME OF PERSON 1	CONTACT	
	• • • • • • • • • • •	Jody Cl	ay		••••
SIGNATURE ()	. (Y Co./	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C TELEPHONE	304-925-0253	DATE 02/12/09
	ecretary F		0580174		CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

114

Fanco (Adkins) Drainage Requisition # DEP

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	Green M	ountain	Company	
Address:	511 50th	St.		
	Charlesto	n, WV 2	25304	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 18,000.00
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	**************************************	\$ 1,700.00
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 560.00
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	W-1-1	\$ 18,000.00
5.0	300 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	10.00	\$ 3,000.00
6.0	Lump Sum	REVEGETATION		\$ 3,100.00
7.1	600 L.F.	French Drain	176.00	
7.2	6	DROP INLET	3,000.00	
7.3	80 LF	18" I.D. HDPE PIPE	170.00	
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			·	\$
				\$
			-	\$
	_	,		\$
				\$
				\$
			of the Control of the	Control of the same of the sam
2.7. 460	i i Kananan ing me	TOTAL	la an gadan makalasi	\$ 181,560.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A:	General Information	
Addres	Charleston State: WV Zip Code: 25304 Phone: 30	
Part B:	: Legal Structure	
	poration () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LL er (please specify)	.c
Part C: one of	: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (A the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.	VS). Select only ow.
I,	Tammy I. Clay , have the express authority to certif	fy that:
х	(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.	and upto- to this form.
	Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select t must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.	his option, you
	Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this opti provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and comp	on, you must blete Part D.
	12/09 Januare Signature	Secretary Title
	a war have a fig to prove a	

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: Green Mountain Company

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Position/Title				
Telephone #				
% of Ownership Begin Date:				
· · ·				
Position/Title				
Telephone #				
% of Ownership Begin Date:				
Ending Date:				
Position/Title				
Telephone #				
% of Ownership				
Ending Date:				
Position/Title				
Telephone #				
% of OwnershipBegin Date:				
Ending Date:				

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Date: 16-Nov-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Time :09:23:53

Page: 1

(139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

Total Number: 7

Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Hol Own. Cod	
139752 CLAY, RODA 139752 CLAY, RODA 139752 CLAY, RODA 139752 CLAY, RODA 139752 CLAY, RODA 139753 CLAY, TAMA 139754 BOWMAN, DA	ia n 1ea m 1ea m 1ea m 1ea m	SH CB DIR TRS SEC	1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Apr-1987 1-Mar-1993		100%	

Jam J. Cley

RFQ No	DEP	14511	
--------	-----	-------	--

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: <u>Green Mountain</u>	Company	
Authorized Signature:	Od Date: 2/12/09	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)	0	

AgencyDEP
REQ.P.O#_DEP14511

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PI	RESENTS, That we, the unders	signed. <u>Green Mountain Company</u>
	of 511 50th Street, Charles	ton WV 25304	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Compan
			pration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio_	with its principal office	in the City of Westfield Center	er, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of Wes	t Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal	sum of Five Percent	(\$_5%) for the payment of which,
well an	d truly to be made, we jointly and	severally bind ourselves, our he	eirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
			Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Depart DEP 1	ment of Administration a certain bi 4511, Fanco (Adkins) Drainag	d or proposal, attached hereto ge in Logan County, accordi	and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for ing to plans and specifications.
	NOW THEREFORE,		
agreen force a	and shall furnish any other bonds i tent created by the acceptance of	I and the Principal shall enter in and insurance required by the b said bid, then this obligation shi od and agreed that the liability o	nto a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the all be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way im waive n	paired or affected by any extension notice of any such extension.	n of the time within which the O	s that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
			set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
nave ca	sused their corporate seals to be a	ffixed hereunto and these prese	ents to be signed by their proper officers, this
2nd	_day of <u>January</u>	. 20 <u>09</u>	
Principa	al Corporate Seal		Green Mountain Company (Name of Principal) By Rodney W. Clay (Must be President or Vice President)
			President (Title)
Surety (Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
			M
			Ross E. Johnson Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - - - - - -

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE. MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008 .

Corporate SURAL Seals

State of Ohio County of Medina SS.: Toppen the second

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 25th day of AUGUST sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument: that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 2nd day of January 2009.D.,







rank A. Carrino, Secretal